Docket No.: 03-14-2000 FORM PTU-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) -Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101287894 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY Name: (SEE SHEET) Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: State: ZIP: \_\_\_ ☐ Other Execution Date: JAN. 28,2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SEE SHEET Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. HILL-AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 120.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: \_\_\_\_ 8. Deposit account number: ONE CAMPUS DRIVE AMERICAN CYANNAD COMPANY 01-1300 City: PARSIPPANY \_ State: NJ ZIP: 07054 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct a any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ANNETTE D. CROMER 5 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

**REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0649** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

(CONT'D)

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V. 30 Carel van Bylandtlaan 3596HR The Hague, The Netherlands

4. (B) Patent No.(s)

U.S.P. 5,495,019 GRANTED: February 27, 1996 U.S.P. 5,707,995 GRANTED: January 13, 1998 U.S.P. 5,840,654 GRANTED: November 24, 1998

> PATENT REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0650

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Cyanamid Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine, and having a place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, N.J. 07940 (hereinafter called the "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

| Patent No. | <u>Granted</u>    | <u>Title</u>  |
|------------|-------------------|---|
| 5,495,019  | February 27, 1996 | New Process for the Preparation of 3,3-Diaryl Acrylic Acid Amides |
| 5,707,995  | January 13, 1998  | Pesticidal Pyrimidine Compounds                                   |
| 5,840,654  | November 24, 1998 | Herbicidal Heterocyclic-Substituted Pyridines                     |

WHEREAS, Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having a place of business at 30 Carel van Bylandtlaan, 3596HR The Hague, The Netherlands (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents of the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents, has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patents, in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States (including all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof) that may be granted therefor, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to territorial possessions now owned or which may hereafter be acquired by the United States of America, for the full term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and any legal equivalent thereof in a

PATENT REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0651 foreign country, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

And Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, at Assignee's request, without demanding further consideration therefor but entirely at Assignee's expense, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States Letters Patents covering the inventions and Patents hereby assigned, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said inventions and Patents, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed and its corporate name and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, this <u>28th</u> day of <u>January</u> 2000.

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY

By Egon E. Berg; Assistant Secretary

|  | Before   | me | this | 28th    | day   | of   | January ,          | 2000    | personally    | appeared   |  |
|--|----------|----|------|---------|-------|------|--------------------|---------|---------------|------------|--|
| Egor   | ı E. Ber | g  | k    | nown to | me to | be p | erson who executed | the abo | ove-written a | ssignment, |  |
| and who acknowledged that such assignment was executed for the purposes therein expressed. |          |    |      |         |       |      |                    |         |               |            |  |

(Notary Seal)

Cluse Grueno Notary Public

CLAIRE BRUENO

totary Public, State of New Jersey
No. 2010245
ommission Expires April 3, 2001

X:\DATA\WPDOCS\FORMS\USAASSGNTFORM.DOC

RECORDED: 02/08/2000